

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNING



Product recall

Wilko Mini Meaty Bite

Item code: 0438563/9

We have recently become aware of a potential issue with our mini meaty bite dog treat. We're sorry to report that in some instances, **the treat is not meeting our standards for safety**. As a precautionary measure we're advising customers who may have purchased products with the above item code to **stop using it immediately, keep it away from children and pets, and return it to store for a full refund**.

Nothing matters more to us than our customers' safety – so if you've purchased this product from us, please return it to any of our stores for a full refund of the purchase price.

Please note that this recall only applies to the product described above.

If you have any questions, please contact your local wilko store or call the Wilko Customer Care Team free on:

08000 329 329

We wish to thank you for your cooperation and apologise for any inconvenience.

To find your nearest store call 08444 77 88 77 or visit wilko.com